
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

 DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.174 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2016 

 

SMART CITY PROGRAMME 

174.   SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN: 

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether ISRO has plans to map 500 towns for smart city 

programme; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 

(c)  whether it is also true that the ISRO has tied up with many 

Government departments for mapping of these locations; 

and 

(d)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & 

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH): 

(a)&(b) ISRO is working with Minstry of Urban Development for 

enabling preparation of large scale GIS database using 

satellite data for 500 towns under Atal Mission for 

Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT).  These 

500 towns include 100 towns under Smart city Programme 

announced by the Government of india.  

(c)  No Madam. 

(d)  Does not arise. 

***** 


